DRAFT Happy Valley TSDC Project List (2017)

11 129th Avenue/Mt. Scott
Boulevard/King Road

14 172nd Avenue/Rock Creek
Boulevard

15 172nd Avenue/Scouter
Mountain Road

16 Sunnyside Road/169th Avenue

17 162nd Avenue/Rock Creek
Boulevard

19 172nd Avenue/Vogel Road

110 172nd Avenue/Troge Road

111 172nd Avenue/Hemrick Road

112 172nd Avenue/172nd-190th
Connector

113 172nd Avenue/Sager Road

114 172nd Avenue/Cheldelin Road

115 Foster Road/172nd-190th
Connector

116 147th Avenue/Scouters

Mountain Road

w2 172nd Avenue Widening South
w3 172nd Avenue Widening North
w4 122nd/129th Avenue Widening
W5 King Road Widening

We 132nd Avenue Widening

w7 145th Avenue Widening

w9 162nd Avenue Widening
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Install a traffic signal or roundabout, add
eastbound right turn lane

Add second eastbound left turn lane, add
southbound right turn lane

Install a two-lane roundabout

Install a traffic signal

Install a traffic signal or roundabout

Install a traffic signal
Install a traffic signal, rebuild creek bridges
Install a two-lane roundabout

Install a two-lane roundabout

Install a one-lane roundabout
Install a traffic signal

Install a two-lane roundabout

Install a traffic signal or roundabout

Widen to 5-lane facility between Sunnyside
Road and 172nd-190th Connector Road

Widen to 3-lane facility between 172nd-
190th Connector to Cheldelin Road

Widen to 3-lane facility between Sunnyside
Road and King Road and smooth curves

Widen to a continuous 3-lane facility cross-
section between 129th Avenue and 145th
Avenue

Widen to 3-lane facility from Clatsop Street
to King Road

Widen to 3-lane facility from Clatsop Street
to Monner Road

Widen to 3-lane facility from Palermo
Avenue to Hagen Road

$1,500,000

$200,000

$1,500,000

$500,000
$1,000,000

$500,000

$8,000,000
$1,500,000
$1,500,000

$1,000,000
$500,000
$1,500,000

$1,000,000

$16,200,000

$5,100,000

$5,400,000

$3,900,000

$4,900,000

$8,300,000

$2,400,000
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R1

R3

R4

R5

R6

R8

R9

R10

R11

R12

R13

R16

R17

R19

R23

Clatsop Street Extension East

162nd Avenue Extension North

162nd Avenue Extension South

Sager Road Extension East

Sager Road Extension West

Wooden Heights Road

Hemrick Road Extension

Scouters Mountain Road

Troge Road Extension

169th Avenue Extension

Misty Drive Extension

Rock Creek Boulevard West
Extension

Rock Creek Boulevard Eas

Parklane Drive North Extension

Sunnyside East Extension
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Construct a new 3-lane facility between
162nd Avenue and 172nd Avenue. May
follow a portion of Baxter Road right-of-way

Construct a new 2/3-lane facility between
Hagen Road and Clatsop Street

Construct a new 3-lane facility 157th
Avenue to Highway 212

Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility
from 172nd Avenue to Foster Road

Upgrade to a 2-lane east-west facility from
162nd Avenue to 172nd Avenue

Construct a new 2-lane east-west facility
from 162nd Avenue to 177th Avenue

Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility
from 162nd Avenue to 177th Avenue

Construct a new east-west 2/3-lane facility
over Scouter’s Mountain between 147th
Avenue and 177th Avenue

Construct a new 3-lane facility between
162nd Avenue and 177th Avenue, construct
new bridge over Rock Creek at 172nd
Avenue

Construct a new 3-lane facility from
Sunnyside Road to 177th Avenue

Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility
from 162nd Avenue and 177th Avenue

Construct a new 5-lane east-west facility
from 162nd Avenue to the Sunrise Corridor
Rock Creek interchange

Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility
from 172nd Avenue to 177th Avenue

Construct a new 3-lane north-south facility
from 162nd Avenue to Stadium Way

Construct a new alignment to the east to
Foster Road

TOTAL

$2,800,000

$7,700,000

$19,600,000

$2,000,000

$2,000,000

$1,100,000

$2,200,000

$9,500,000

$2,900,000

$4,300,000

$10,100,000

$2,600,000

$2,800,000

$2,300,000

$10,400,000

$148,700,000
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