DRAFT Happy Valley TSDC Project List (2017)

ID#	Project Name	Description	Total cost
l1	129th Avenue/Mt. Scott Boulevard/King Road	Install a traffic signal or roundabout, add eastbound right turn lane	\$1,500,000
14	172nd Avenue/Rock Creek Boulevard	Add second eastbound left turn lane, add southbound right turn lane	\$200,000
15	172nd Avenue/Scouter Mountain Road	Install a two-lane roundabout	\$1,500,000
16	Sunnyside Road/169th Avenue	Install a traffic signal	\$500,000
17	162nd Avenue/Rock Creek Boulevard	Install a traffic signal or roundabout	\$1,000,000
19	172nd Avenue/Vogel Road	Install a traffic signal	\$500,000
110	172nd Avenue/Troge Road	Install a traffic signal, rebuild creek bridges	\$8,000,000
l11	172nd Avenue/Hemrick Road	Install a two-lane roundabout	\$1,500,000
l12	172nd Avenue/172nd-190th Connector	Install a two-lane roundabout	\$1,500,000
I13	172nd Avenue/Sager Road	Install a one-lane roundabout	\$1,000,000
114	172nd Avenue/Cheldelin Road	Install a traffic signal	\$500,000
l15	Foster Road/172nd-190th Connector	Install a two-lane roundabout	\$1,500,000
I16	147th Avenue/Scouters Mountain Road	Install a traffic signal or roundabout	\$1,000,000
W2	172nd Avenue Widening South	Widen to 5-lane facility between Sunnyside Road and 172nd-190th Connector Road	\$16,200,000
W3	172nd Avenue Widening North	Widen to 3-lane facility between 172nd- 190th Connector to Cheldelin Road	\$5,100,000
W4	122nd/129th Avenue Widening	Widen to 3-lane facility between Sunnyside Road and King Road and smooth curves	\$5,400,000
W5	King Road Widening	Widen to a continuous 3-lane facility cross- section between 129th Avenue and 145th Avenue	\$3,900,000
W6	132nd Avenue Widening	Widen to 3-lane facility from Clatsop Street to King Road	\$4,900,000
W7	145th Avenue Widening	Widen to 3-lane facility from Clatsop Street to Monner Road	\$8,300,000
W9	162nd Avenue Widening	Widen to 3-lane facility from Palermo Avenue to Hagen Road	\$2,400,000

ID#	Project Name	Description	Total cost
R1	Clatsop Street Extension East	Construct a new 3-lane facility between 162nd Avenue and 172nd Avenue. May follow a portion of Baxter Road right-of-way	\$2,800,000
R3	162nd Avenue Extension North	Construct a new 2/3-lane facility between Hagen Road and Clatsop Street	\$7,700,000
R4	162nd Avenue Extension South	Construct a new 3-lane facility 157th Avenue to Highway 212	\$19,600,000
R5	Sager Road Extension East	Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility from 172nd Avenue to Foster Road	\$2,000,000
R6	Sager Road Extension West	Upgrade to a 2-lane east-west facility from 162nd Avenue to 172nd Avenue	\$2,000,000
R8	Wooden Heights Road	Construct a new 2-lane east-west facility from 162nd Avenue to 177th Avenue	\$1,100,000
R9	Hemrick Road Extension	Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility from 162nd Avenue to 177th Avenue	\$2,200,000
R10	Scouters Mountain Road	Construct a new east-west 2/3-lane facility over Scouter's Mountain between 147th Avenue	\$9,500,000
R11	Troge Road Extension	Construct a new 3-lane facility between 162nd Avenue and 177th Avenue, construct new bridge over Rock Creek at 172nd Avenue	\$2,900,000
R12	169th Avenue Extension	Construct a new 3-lane facility from Sunnyside Road to 177th Avenue	\$4,300,000
R13	Misty Drive Extension	Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility from 162nd Avenue and 177th Avenue	\$10,100,000
R16	Rock Creek Boulevard West Extension	Construct a new 5-lane east-west facility from 162nd Avenue to the Sunrise Corridor Rock Creek interchange	\$2,600,000
R17	Rock Creek Boulevard Eas	Construct a new 3-lane east-west facility from 172nd Avenue to 177th Avenue	\$2,800,000
R19	Parklane Drive North Extension	Construct a new 3-lane north-south facility from 162nd Avenue to Stadium Way	\$2,300,000
R23	Sunnyside East Extension	Construct a new alignment to the east to Foster Road	\$10,400,000
		TOTAL	\$148,700,000